P950000	226228
ULEC USE ONLY (Decoment A) LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. Herpostor's Normal NOO 5.W. 87 AVENUE #16 (Nodress) MIAMI, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-5973	SECRETING COR
(904) 385-6735 CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	****100 CA
2. (Corporation Name) 3. (Corporation Name) 4. (Corporation Name)	Document #)
Walk in Pick up time <u>2007</u> Mail out Will wait Photocopy  NEW FILINGS  AMENDMEN	Certified Copy
Amendment       NonProfit     Resignation of R.A.       Limited Liability     Change of Registere       Domestication     Dissolution/Withdrav       Other     Merger	. Officer/Director
OTHLR FILNGS REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Fictutious Name Name Reservation Reinstate Reinstate Reinstate	
25031(9/92)	Examiner's Initials ON

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



JORCOR FURNITURE UPHOLSTERY, CORP.

95 APR -3 PH 2:09

FILED ECRETARY OF STATE

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

We , the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge and file in the office of the Secretary of State of the State Of Florida, for the purpose of forming a Corporation for profit, in accordance with the Laws of State Of Florida, and do hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

## ARTICLE |

The name of the Corporation shall be : JORCOR FURNITURE UPHOLSTERY CORP.

## ARTICLE 2

The general nature of the business and business to be transacted are as follows: This Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the Laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and the STATE OF FLORIDA.

# ARTICLE 3

SHARES

\*\* .

- a) The authorized capital stock of this Corporation shall consist of one class, namely common stock.
- b) The authorized capital stock of this Corporation shall consist of FIVE THOUSAND SHARES of common stock NO-PAR VALUE.

#### ARTICLE 4

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

#### ARTICLE 5

The amount of capital with which this Corporation shall begin shall be FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ( \$ 500.00 ).

# ARTICLE 6

2

The initial Post Office address of principal place of business of this Corporation shall be 3901 W. 18th AVE. BAY 902A HIALEAH,FL. 33012

# ARTICLE 7

The Corporation shall have not less than one nor more than five Directors as provided by the Bylaws and they shall hold office for one year or until their successors have been duly elected.

# ARTICLE 8

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS

NAME	TITLE	ADDRESS
JUAN F. CORREA	PRESIDENT	3901 W. 18th AVE. BAY 902A
JORGE I. MUNOZ	V-PRESIDENT	HIALEAH, FL. 33012 5150 W 12th AVE. APT. 317
DORA CASTRO	SECRETARY	HIALEAH, FL. 33012 3901 W. 18th AVE. # 902A
MIRYAM MUNOZ	TREASURER	HIALEAH,FL. 33012 5150 W. 12th AVE. APT. 317 HIALEAH,FL. 33012
	ARTICLE 9	

The registered agent of this Corporation shall be :

JUAN F. CORREA 3901 W. 18th AVE. # 902A HIALEAH, FL. 33012

# ARTICLE 10

The names and Post Office addresses of the subscribers to the ARTICLES OF INCOR-PORATION together with the number of shares which each agrees to take, and the value of the consideration for same, are as follows :

HILLE A AND	ADDRESS	NO. OF SHARES	VALUE	OF SHARES
JUAN F. CORREA	3901 W. 18th AVE. #902A HIALEAH,FL. 33012	250	Ş	250.00
JORGE I. MUNOZ	5150 W. 12th AVE. #317 HIALEAH,FL. 33012	250	\$	250.00

SUBSCRIBED at Miumi, Dade County, Florida, this 20 day of MARCH A.D. 1995.

3

Micion

STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF DADE ) SS:

••

I certify that on this day before me, a Notary Public of the State of Florida, duly qualified and acting, personnally appeared <u>JUAN\_F. CORREA and</u> JORGE I. MUNOZ

to me well known, and being by me first duly sworn and cautioned, upon their oath deposed and said that they acknowledged that they had signed the above and foregoing ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION for the purposes therein set forth. WITNESS my hand and official seal at Miami, Dade County, Florida, this 20 day of <u>MARCH</u> A.D., 1995.



NOTARY PUBLIC



CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First -- That \_\_\_\_\_ JORCOR FURNITURE UPHOLSTERY CORP.

.....

ACKNOWLEDGMENT: ( MUST BE SIGNED BY DESIGNATED AGENT )

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I, hereby, accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

BY ( REGISTERED AGEN'

JUAN F. CORREA

· P	95000	26228
LAZARUS COL	REPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC.	FIL ED
890 S.W. 87	AVENUE SUITE: 16 Address	96 MAR 20 PH 1:25 SECRETINGY OF STATE TALLAHASSELFER
MIAMI, FLOI City/Stat	RIDA 33174 (305)552-5973 re/Zip Phone #	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
LOCAL REPRI	SENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	Office Use Only
	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	IBER(S), (if known):
2(CC 3(CC 4(CC	(Do	<u>Upholstery</u> cument #)
	Pick up time     2100       Will wait     Photocopy	Certified Copy
Profit Profit NonProfit Limited Linbility Domestication Other	Amendment         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct         Change of Registered Agent         V         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger	Report vari
Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Foreign         Limited Partnership         Reinstatement         Trademark         Other	96 MAR 20 AH 10: 55 AH 10: 55 MAR 2 0 1996 N. HENDRICKS

Examiner's Initials

:

•••		Lana I I Luca (-a)
•		FILED
	ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION	96 MAR 20 FM 1: 25
Pursuani following	to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, the undersigned control of dissolution:	
FIRST:		JUZNITURE ORP
SECOND:	The date dissolution was authorized: $2 - 8$ . Adoption of Discolution	- 96
THIRD:	(check one)	_
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. dissolution was sufficient for approval.	
	<ul> <li>Dissolution was approved by vote of the sharehor through voting groups.</li> <li>(The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the to dissolve)</li> </ul>	olders
The numb	er of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient i	A
	KC HOLDERS (voting group)	
Signe	ed this 5_ day of Marzo-, 19	9 <u>96</u> .
	By JUW A. (Multi- (Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President, or other of	
	(Typed or printed name)	
	VICE PRESIDENT.	